## **EXECUTIVE BOARD RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Pennsylvania State Police has requested, pursuant to Sections 212 and 709(b) of *The Administrative Code of 1929*, approval to establish the Recruitment Services Division in the Bureau of Training and Education; Therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of the Pennsylvania State Police is hereby granted approval to make the above-mentioned **changes shown by (bold) and an asterisk\***; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the attached organizational chart reflecting the above changes will be submitted to the Legislative Reference Bureau for publication in the Pennsylvania Bulletin and Pennsylvania Code.

## Commissioner

- Policy and Legislative Affairs Office
- Communications Office
- Community Engagement Office
- Deputy Commissioner of Administration and Professional Responsibility
  - Bureau of Training and Education
    - Basic Training Division
    - Operational Training Division
    - \*Recruitment Services Division
  - Bureau of Integrity and Professional Standards
    - Internal Affairs Division
    - Systems and Process Review Division
  - Discipline Office
  - Member Assistance Office
  - Equality and Inclusion Office
  - Municipal Police Officers' Education and Training Commission
- Deputy Commissioner of Operations
  - Bureau of Patrol
    - Patrol Services Division
    - Safety Program Division
    - Commercial Vehicle Safety Division
  - Bureau of Criminal Investigation
    - Special Investigations Division
    - Intelligence Division
    - Drug Law Enforcement Division

- Bureau of Gaming Enforcement
  - Administrative Division
  - Operations Division
- Bureau of Emergency and Special Operations
  - Tactical Operations Division
  - Special Services Division
- Bureau of Liquor Control Enforcement
  - Administration Division
  - · Operations Division
- Area Command I
  - Troop B
  - Troop C
  - Troop D
  - Troop E
- Area Command II
  - Troop A
  - Troop G
  - Troop H
  - Troop T
- Area Command III
  - Troop F
  - Troop N
  - Troop P
  - Troop R
- Area Command IV
  - Troop J
  - Troop K
  - Troop L
  - Troop M
- Executive Services Office
- Deputy Commissioner of Staff
  - Bureau of Communications and Information Services
    - Radio and Information Services Division
    - Statewide Radio Network Division
  - Bureau of Research and Development
    - Logistics and Support Services Division
    - · Policy and Program Services Division
  - Bureau of Records and Identification
    - Operational Records Division
    - Criminal Records and Identification Division
    - Firearms Division
  - Bureau of Staff Services
    - Procurement and Supply Division

- Transportation Division
- Fiscal Division
- Facility Management Division
- Bureau of Forensic Services
  - Investigation and Operational Support Division
  - Scientific Services Division
  - Quality Management Division
  - Forensic DNA Division
- ❖ Governor's Office of Homeland Security

